Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniele Gozzi	04/18/2006
Stephane Leduc	04/19/2006
Holger Kappler	04/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kappler USA, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 223808
City:	Carmel
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93922-3808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29239640

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

414-225-9755 Phone: Email: ds@boylefred.com Adam L. Brookman Correspondent Name:

250 East Wisconsin Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 1030**

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1441.005
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam L. Brookman

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 017631 FRAME: 0712

PATENT 500105215

source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017631 FRAME: 0713

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. and Foreign Rights)

WHEREAS, we, Daniele Gozzi, residing at 31549 Hwy 1, Carmel, CA 93923; Stephane Leduc, residing at Rich Strasse 5, D-72284, Pfalzgrafenweiler, Germany, and a citizen of Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have made and or own new, original and ornamental designs for articles of manufacture for which was filed an application for Design Patent of the United States, entitled BASIN and given application number 29/239,640;

AND WHEREAS, Kappler USA, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Design Patents or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that they have made no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Design Patents and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Design Patents and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof, provided that ASSIGNEE shall pay ASSIGNOR at their then current rates for his services under this paragraph and reimburse ASSIGNOR for any out-of-pocket expenses incurred in performing under this paragraph within thirty (30) days after receipt of an invoice therefor,

{00094926,DOC/2}

19/04/2006 19:45

+35316391137

QUALITY HOTEL DUBLIN

PAGE 01/01

APR-19-2006 10:57 FROM:

831 624 5126

TO:+35316391137

P.5/5

1441.005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has caused this Agreement to be duly executed on his behalf.

HOLGER RAPPLER

Date: 4/19/06 1

DANTELE GOZZI

Date: 4 1 18 106 -

[80994926.000/2]

PATENT REEL: 017631 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 05/17/2006